
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, lllinoi,, U.S. A. 

SECTION 574-312~00TC 

Issue l, Dec.ember, 1967 

37 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (YESU) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Container 2 
2 T enninol Boards 3 
3 312384 Power Distribution A11embly 4 
4 312370 Multi-Volt09e Power Supply 5 
5 312908 Selector Mar,get Driver 6 
6 315991 Signal Regenerator Auembly 7 
7 312914 Signal Bell Anembly 8 
8 312880 Non-Contention and Pulse Extender Relay Assembly 8 
9 Coble Components 9 

Numerical Index 10 

O 1966 by T eletyp<11 Corporation 
All right, reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A • 

• 

Page 1 



. =• 57ol-322-800TC seen~, 

151632 

I e.,,. __ 

3129177 ·---""'"""""" 

-----312886 

312919 

'{j; 1 .... 

0 

• • 

• 

• 
• 

• 

0 44048 

-\ -~ 
• 1093" '\feJ' 

ef:P. 

Po9e 2 

;:c-.._ 

a 

0 

a 

a 

• 
• 

178$35 

<D191392 

• 
/~ I 3598 

2191 

/ <l>192007/ ©~2474 

/2} I 700
\

2 
2191 ..,- ✓ ...Af> ___________ I ;1 ... 2 (V 

~-®·~ 

~ 
,' \ 

115594 

----" 
~ 

• 
D 

/ 
121251 

e ; 91
151630 

= •-- --.✓ 

• II 
G-~-

1 
______ •--•-,..-.._--..,~--;;,;;-~._-.,.--.._-l~i5.723 

"' -....... 
,,,,. Q I 

. ~~~J 
I 

312899 

CONTAINER FIGURE 1 ' 

• 

- • ·-© 

--

902 Coble (!>Port of 312 



J 

. ._/ 

"'et 
/ 

181241 

, 

,,✓ kl{ 
197025 

,~ 
181241 

I 
312888 

181654 

1SS I, SECTION57--C 

_.-199392 

312911 

I 
198208 

312401 

I 1653 

197054 (2-1/2" Lo.ol 

FIGURE 2. TERMIN .. L BOARDS 

• 



SECTION 574-322-SOOTC 

116783 

1509o6'----.. 

150966'------

151416 ... 

--=:-/ .. 

.. 
111017~ ~~ • 

~ 

I 

~ 
I 
I 

155022 ----I 
I 

~ 
' I 

I .. I 
I .. I 

~O I 
) 

• 
A) 

.. 

.. 
• (!)151626 ©1s1392 

~ 

~ S.,ppliod w/1 SS022 ~ ~ 
181241 

(!)Port of 312383 Cobl• 

FIGURE 3. 312384 POWER DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 

• 



a> 

116783 

312371-

a:? 
118151 (IBK) 1,,1/41 
1181-16 (4 .TK) p 165072 (9.IK) 

1 ✓ 
<t1s1m / ~ 

©192007 I ~ 
©92474 / 

(1)101m 

,_~ ol· 312381 Cobio 

312370 M ULTl•VOLT AGE 

• 

,, 

' ' I 
I 

' ' ' ' ' ' ,) 

ISS I, SECTION 574-3:12-«IOTC 

2191 
151632 \_ 

~---1 

165116 

POWER SUPPLY 



SECTION 574-322-SOOTC 

,..JIJ!l)....____3598 
-~'-...........____2191 

125011 

7002 182523 

2191 "" ---
15163z '\ 0 - ----

<;?'® ;::;--
182284-

Supplied 

w/l 82501 ~ 
~ ...... ,, 

~ I 
107398 

' ..,._,- :::,r:~ : ~ l.r.'\ ~ ..... ,. I 

986SO @:'..._2191 : \ p~~::::;;:;;,.;:;;:-:--.,_ 1 Qf"-151632 : . A• 195245 

SU9pHed ~ : 
w/116783~ : 

~ j 
183l11~ • l ,,,,' 

@:@. 151632 , ----/ ©--b__ {) Q) t ,Q 
110435 1107.:l / I ,,, __ 

,,.m ,~,. "'™ 0:: _,- --•-< •' -- -

,,-... ~ 1952.:l V- 177113 ~~,v·~. \ · .,;!) I -/-0-~/ 
ar:,; / l f 181675 ~ 1831/1 SO 1250

11 
164958 ~ 1557 

0Y\ r ~ ~ _--<'.\ 180586 
~,• 182611 (3/8Amp) / / _, @1' 

~ .,,.~. I I la 
l13«2BK (Bla,k) 192007 ©181392©131099 . <D of 312907 Cobl• 

FIGURE 5. 

fbae 6 

AG NET 312908 SELECTOR M 

• 

<D107399 Pon 

DRIVER 

. .../ 



<D1s1392 

L 
~ 

7002 

151631 ~ -· \ . - : 
~ : 

' 

' /2916 

1s1392r 

FIGURE 6 

.. -.... 

· 315991 

3598 
315994 

\ 
2191 , 

121244 '-.,,_ 'Q;) ,~@, 
ii -=-- • I 

7002 ~ , _, @(ij 

156632 .,,_,____,__-' ,$ . . ...... 1.!J .. ~"' 

• 

@) 
(17 \ 

\ 2191 
151632 

SIGNAL R EGENERATOR 

• 

150040 

~ 

ASSEM8LY 

ISS I, SECTION 574 322 - -SJOTC 

-~ 
\ 

151629 

(j) Port of 321523 C oble 

Poge 7 



----------------------------------

SECTION 574-322-SOOTC 

145022 

Poge 8 

247M 

151564 

1515n--v 

3438-.~ 

' 151574-@ ~ 
I @~ 55219 
• , --.........36,6 

2191 

110435 

I 
125015--,~ 

2191 '9> 

151346--, 

,/ 

\ 
43954 

<703 

~ 

151567 

312913 

;;:;,:"_!:' 18139/ 

FIGURE 7. 312914 SIGNAL BELL ASSEMBLY 

2191 
7002 \ ~-151632 

121244............_~ ........ \._ ta'J Supplied 
' .. ~ .w/1450'22 

~ ,' ~304689 

,,- 8330 "'~ 

181654 

~-~ 
.,; , , , 
-=--,,, ... ~Svpplied 

.,,,,. w/l71503 

1---312881 

y 
315942 

FIGURE 8. 312880 NON-CONTENTION & PULSE EXTENDER RELAY ASSEM8LY 

• 



ISS 1, SECTION 574•322-800TC 

CONNECTORS INSULATING SLEfVIS 

6) OJ ,s;> ~ 
IM«(IAnQth .31) Ovtw (length . 25) l""'lotod (l-h . 46) "°" No. 1.0. length 

"'" No. 
1.0. o.o. Col« Port No. 1.0. Color Pon No. 1.0. Color ISS7.50 1/32 1/2" 

' ,_,I 
171950 .ow .11• O.Ongi 171961 .187 0,0"9e 111m .187 Green 
171951 .109 .131 ltod 171962 .199 Tin 171973 .207 Block 
171952 . 124 .145 Green 171963 .207 Yellow 17197.t .Ul ltod 
171953 .134 . 156 °"'- 171964 .235 OIQt9e 172275 .156 Yellow 
171954 .150 .181 llue 171965 .Ul Yellow 1m16 .180 a,.,. 
171955 .156 . 191 Rod 171966 .281 P\wpl• 172277 .235 G,... 
171956 .180 • 21).1 Green 171967 .300 Green 1m78 .281 a,.,. 
171957 .19-4 .225 Blue 171968 .312 Yellow, 172279 .312 Yellow 
171958 .219 .243 Tin 171969 .344 On,nge 144216 .058 ltod 
171959 .:!bl .297 Blue 171970 .375 Blue 

lSS751 1/8 I" 
ISS752 5/64 1/2" 
ISS7S3 1/8 1/2" 
I SS7S4 l/16 1/2" 
ISS7SS 11/64 5/8" 

171960 .m .337 ltod 171971 • <OS Rod 

182539 

8 
Q ~\ 

195614 

i 
192007 { 

182644 

17155< 

\ 
f 

1856n a( 
182643 ~ 

181392 ~ 
82474 

FIGURE 9. CABLE COMPONENTS 

Poge 9 

• 



SECTION 57•-322-8001C 

Port 
Number 

Description encl 
Poge Nufflb,e,r 

2.CM Coil, Magnet 8 
1093 Screw,. 8--32 x 7/16 Fa 2 
2191 Wosher, lock 2, 4 to 8 
3438 WO"#ter, Flot 8 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2, 5, 6, 7 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hu 4, 5 
3640 WoJher, lock 8 
36-46 Wo$hcr, Lock 2, 8 
4703 Spring 8 
7002 Wosher, Flot 2, 4 to 8 
8330 Wo<Jler, Flot J, 4, 5, 8 

'395-4 Bell 8 
44048 Wosher, Flot 2 
55219 Sc.rew, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 8 
76461 Wo4'er, Flo! 6 
82474 Terminal 2, 5, 9 
83885 Nut, 6-32 Hex 5 
84579 Wosher, Flot 2 
90790 Wosher, Flot 3 
94665 Screw, 6•40 Sh-oulder 3 

100826 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Rd 8 
l07116 Wo<Jier, lock 2 
107398 Termlnol 5 1 6 
110434 Screw, -4-40 x 3/16 Fil 8 
110435 Nut, 4-~ Hex 6, 8 
1107-43 Washer, lock 4, 5, 6 
I 11017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 4 
I 13442BK Jumper, 2- 1/2" Block 6 
115594 Nut, 8--32 Speed 2 
116783 Holder, Fuse 4, 5, 6 
118146 Resistor, 4,700 Ohm S 
118151 Re-sistor, 18,000 Ohm 5 
121244 Clomp, 1/4 10 Coble 5 ro 8 
121245 Clomp, 5/16 ID Coble 2 
121251 Clomp, I ID Coble 2 
121537 Terminal 7 
121630 Wosher, Flot 7 
124218 Pln, Drive 9 
125011 Wosher, Flot 6 
125015 Wosher, Flot 8 
129920 FV$e, 5 A!Tf> 4 
131099 Tffminal, 21/32 Le 6 
139200 Fuse, 1/8 Amp 7 
143631 Fvse, 1. 5 Amp 5 
143656 Re:sistor, 51 Ohm 8 
144216 Connector, Red lnwlored 9 
144590 Sc.rcw, 6-40 x 1-3/8 Fil 6 
1-45022 Relay 8 
148440 Connector, 36 Pr Circuit Cord 9 
150040 Sctew, 6·40 x 5/8 Fil 5 to 7 
150966 lnwlotor, T erminol 4 
151335 Stud 4 
151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 2, 8 
151415 Block, Terminal 4 
151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 4 
151442 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 2 
151564 Brocket 8 
151565 Bushing, Shoulder 8 
151567 Armof\lfe w/Clopper 8 
151572 Wosher, Lock 2 
15157◄ Grommet, Rubber 8 
151577 Screw, 6....W Shoulder 8 
151579 Plote, Retaining 8 
151606 Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Hex 2 
151626 Terminal 2, 4 
151629 Nut, 6-40 Lug 5, 6, 7 
151630 Screw, 6-.40 x 1/4 He1e 2 

Pon 
Numb.< 

151631 

151632 

151722 
153484 
153538 
153631 
15<697 
155022 
1$5750 

155751 

155752 

155753 

155754 

155755 

156632 

1567<0 
159238 
159931 
159932 
164958 
165072 
165116 
171$03 
171524 
171554 
171950 
171951 
171952 
171953 
1719$4 
171955 
171956 
171957 
1719$8 
1719$9 
171960 
171961 
171962 
171963 
171964 
171965 
171966 
171967 
171968 
171969 
171970 
171971 
171972 
171973 
171974 
172275 
172276 
172277 
172278 
172279 
177113 
178306 
178535 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Oe,sctiption ond 
Poge Num)f,r 

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hu 2, 5, 
6, 7 
Screw, 6·40 x 3/8 Hex 2, 5 to 
8 • 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 4 
Screw, 6-32 Spl 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 7 
Nerwori<, Six,,4t Suppfeuion 2 
Grommet, Rubber 4 
Switch, OP-OT Toggle 4 
Sleeve, 3/.32 ID x 1/2 Lg 
lnwloting 5, 6, 9 
SI.eve, 1/8 10 x 1 lg 
Insulating 9 
Sleeve, 5/64 10 x 1/2 lg 
lnsulotirig 9 
Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2 Lg 
ln,uloting 9 
Sleeve, 1/16 10 x 1/2 lg 
ln,uloting 9 
Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8 l.g 
lnwloting 9 
Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 4, 5, 
7, 8 
Sc,ew, 6-40 x 7 /32 Hex 7 
Connecror, 2 Pt Rcccptodc 9 
Clolfl) 2 
keeper 2 
Screw, 4~40 A 1/2 Hex 6 
Rcsi$tor, 9, 100 Ohm 5 
Terminal 4, S 
Reloy 8 
Resistor, 700 Ohm 3 
Connector, 50 Pt Plug 9 
Conn«.tor, Oronge Shielding 9 
Connector, Red Shielding 9 
Con/"IICK.tor, Green Shielding 9 
Connector, Oror19e Shieldir19 9 
Conn,qc.ror, Slve Shielding 9 
Connc-ctor, Rod Shielding 9 
Conncc.tor, Green Shielding 9 
Connt!el«, Slue Shielding 9 
Connec-tor, Tin Shielding 9 
Connector, Slue Shielding 9 
Connector, Red Shielding 9 
Connector, Orange Shieldi"9 9 
Connector, tin Shielding 9 
Co,,nector, Yellow Shieldil'lg 9 
Connector, Oronge Shleldi"9 9 
Connec-tor, Yellow Shielding 9 
Connector, Purple Shielding 9 
Connector, Green Shielding 9 
Connector, Yellow Shielding 9 
Connector, Oronge Shielding 9 
Connector, Blue Shielding 9 
Coonce.tor, Red Shielding 9 
Connector, Green lnsulored 9 
Connector, Block Insulated 9 
Connector, Red lnsuloted 9 
Conncc.toe, Yellow Insulated 9 
Connector, 81ue lmuloted 9 
Connector, Green Insulated 9 
Connector, Slue lnsulorecl 9 
Connector, Y4.?IIOW' lnwlotcd 9 
lnwlotor 6 
Relay, Power 2 
Suppreuor, Spork 2 

• 

Port 
Numbe, 

180586 

180675 
181241 

181266 
181300 

181392 
181653 
181654 
181675 
182182 
182284 
182501 
182523 

182539 

182540 
182611 
182643 
182644 
182648 

183111 
185677 
185685 
192007 

193'°5 
19$153 
195242 
19$243 
19524$ 

195614 
19$723 
195940 
197025 
197028 
197031 
197054 
198208 
198214 
198649 

198650 
199392 
199393 
302722 
304689 
308478 
311406 
312352 
312370 
312371 
312373 
31237$ 
312377 
312380 
312381 
312382 
312383 
31238' 
312399 

Oew:.rlption ond 
Paige Nutnbe,r 

Sleeve, 5/32 ID x 21/.)2 ls 
ln,ulo1ing 6 
Screw, "6 Self-Toppill;I 6 
Screw w/lockwosher, 6-40 x 
1/4 Hex 2, J, ,4 
SuVling, lnwloting 6 
Sleeve, J/16 ID x 1" lg 
lnwloting 7 
Terminal, Tob Type 2, ,4 to8 
Diode 3 
Diode 2,3,8 
fronsistor, Power 6 
Holder, Fuse 7 
lnwlotor, .015 Thk 5, 6, 7 
Copocitor, 1,500 MFD 6 
Clomp, 1-J/8 10 Mounting 5, 
6, 7 
Connector, 15 Pt Rec..-ptocle 
Jype 9 
Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type 9 
Fvse, 318 Amp Sl-Sl 6 
Jerrt1inal, Plug Type 9 
JerMir'IOI, Recep1ocle Type 9 
Connector, 12 Pt Re<::~ptocle 
Type 9 
Lobel 6 
lerrt1inol, Receprocle Type, 9 
Plote, ldentilicorion 4 
Terminol, Tab Type 2, 3, 5, 6, 
7, 9 
Nur, Speed 6 
1 ,onsformer 6 
Plote, l-.'1ounting 6 
Plott', Hcot Sink 6 
Slcc~e. 1/2 ID x 1-1/2'" l9 
lnwl01in9 6 
Pin, Key 9 
Plot~, ldentific.otion 2 
Stud 3 
Srop 3, A, S, 7, 8 
lcrminal 2 
CQn.necror, 3 Pt Receptoc:le 4 
JI.Jfflf)cr, 2-1/2• a\ock 3 
8ocrd, le1minal 3 
CO'-'Cf 3 
Connector, 15 Pr Circuit 
Conl 5, 6 
K.y, Polo,iiing 5, 6 
lnwlotor 3 
Wo$hcr, lnwloring 3 
Copocitor, 2,500 MFO 7 
Plotc, Clomp 3,4,5,7,8 
Coble As\embly 2 
Termir'IOI, Rec.,ep10cle Type 6 
Cotd, Circuil 6 
Power Su,:>ply, Muhi-Voh09e I, 5 
Trans former 5 
Resis1or, 500 OhM J 
CopocitOI', 400 MFD 5 
Cord, Circuit 5 
Choui$ 5 
Ccbl~ w/T e1minah 5 
Chouis 4 
Cable w/Jerminols 4 
Distribution AS$8mbly, Power 1,4 

CopocitOI', 1,000 MFD 1,500 
MfD Dual 5 



..__,/ 

Port 
Number 

312401 
312880 
312881 
312886 
312888 
312892 
312899 
312902 
312903 
312907 

Diode 3 

D,-scription ond 
Poge Number 

Reloy Ass.embly I, 8 
Cho1.sh, Relay 8 
Container 2 
Boord, Terminal 3 
Cover 3 • 
&rock.et, M~nting 2 
Coble w/T erminols 2 
lnwlotor, Switch 4 
Coble w/T erminol 6 

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continu.d) 

Port Oe1cription ond Nu., Poge Number 

312908 Driver, Selector Magner I, 6 
312909 aushiog, Plastic 2 
312910 T ron,f~r 4 
312911 Oiode 3 
312913 Coble w/Terminol 8 
312914 Sell Ass.e-mbly, SlgMI ,, 8 
312915 NetwOttt, Sport.: Suppression 3 
312916 Jumf)4!:r, 3'" 8lodt 3, 7 
312917 Diode w/lerminols 2 
312919 Strop, Coble 2 

• 

Port 
Nufflb« 

315893 
315942 
315991 
315994 
315m 
321520 
321522 
321523 
322004 

ISS I, SECTION 574-322-SOOTC 

Oesc:riptlon ond 
Poge Number 

Key,. Polarizing 9 
Copocitor, . 1 MFO 8 
Generotor Auembly Signol 
Plate, Mounti1"19 7 

,. 7 

Brocket 7 
Tronsformer 7 
COtlMCtot, 14 Pt Ci~uit Cord 7 
Coble w/Tcrminols 7 
Cord, Circuit 7 

Page 11 
I I P0ges 


